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COUNTY COURT jouRNaL
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS , \Nﬂ
FILED “ '
FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON
JAN 0 4 2019
In the Matter of Transferring Funds ) ORDER TASSI O’NEIL
Between Budgeted Line Items ) #19-Q COUNTY CLERK

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on
January 2, 2019 at the request of Shawn Blanchard, Tillamook County Treasurer. The
Board, being fully apprised of the representations of the above-named person, and
records and files herein, finds as follows:

1. The Treasurer, Budget Officer, or other County Official with budgetary authority
has recommended to the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners that funds
be transferred between budgeted line items as indicated in “Exhibit A” attached
hereto pursuant to ORS 294.463

2. The reason for the transfers is that particular line items have not been sufficiently
budgeted and other line items have been overly budgeted.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

3. The following transfers of budgeted line items be and are hereby
implemented as shown in “Exhibit A” hereto in the amount stated herein.

Dated this 2" Day of January, 2019.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
AMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

Aye Nay Abstain/Absent

David Yamamo\'o Chair
Bill Baertlein, Vice-Chair
ne ﬂgd/ v / )
Mary Faith Bell, Commissioner / AL
RO , - :’"."'.,!r','r"
ATTEST: Tassi O’Neil APPROVED AS TO FORM: !",}‘:_{“0\; o
AT R '

County Clerk W
By: WVL /(901\ -

Special Deputy William K.jéargent, County Counsel
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SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
DCD/Building Fund

DCD/Building Transfer To:
Contracted Services

DCD/Building Transfers From:
Department Head
Professional/Technical
Part-Time/Temprary

Employer's FICA

Health & Life Insurance

12/27/2018 9:16 AM

120-12000-7105

120-12000-5100
120-12000-5300
120-12000-5600
120-12000-5950
120-12000-5965

80,000
80,000

10,000
35,000
15,000

5,000

15,000
80,000

G:\Budget\Budget 19\Exhibit A Transfer Order 190102.xis



