#### 117 PAGE 795 ROOK

# COUNTY COURT JOURNAL

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FII FD

## FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

JAN 0 4 2019

In the Matter of Transferring Funds	)	ORDER	TASSI O'NEIL
Between Budgeted Line Items	)	#19- <u>003</u>	COUNTY CLERK

This matter came before the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners on January 2, 2019 at the request of Shawn Blanchard, Tillamook County Treasurer. The Board, being fully apprised of the representations of the above-named person, and records and files herein, finds as follows:

- 1. The Treasurer, Budget Officer, or other County Official with budgetary authority has recommended to the Tillamook County Board of Commissioners that funds be transferred between budgeted line items as indicated in "Exhibit A" attached hereto pursuant to ORS 294.463
- 2. The reason for the transfers is that particular line items have not been sufficiently budgeted and other line items have been overly budgeted.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

3. The following transfers of budgeted line items be and are hereby implemented as shown in "Exhibit A" hereto in the amount stated herein.

Dated this 2<sup>nd</sup> Day of January, 2019.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR HELAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

David Yamamoto, Chair

Bill Baertlein, Vice-Chair

Mary Faith Bell. Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk

Special Deputy

Abstain/Absent Ave Nav



APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Sargent, County Counsel

BOC TRANSFERS EXHIBIT "A" JANUARY 2, 2019 Page 1

#### SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

### DCD/Building Fund

DCD/Building Transfer To: Contracted Services	120-12000-7105	80,000 <b>80,000</b>
DCD/Building Transfers From:		
Department Head	120-12000-5100	10,000
Professional/Technical	120-12000-5300	35,000
Part-Time/Temprary	120-12000-5600	15,000
Employer's FICA	120-12000-5950	5,000
Health & Life Insurance	120-12000-5965	15,000
		80,000

•